09	9-03-1999 rney Docket No. 15258-41
10 the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Reto Schoeb; Peter Jenckel; Hans-Georg Reiter  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes  No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office or copy thereof eiving party(ies)  Name: Sulzer Electronics AG Internal Address: Street Address: Hegifeldstrasse 30, Postfach 56 City: Winterthur State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8409  Additional names and addresses attached?  Yes \( \) No
Execution Date: July 5, 1999; July 9, 1999; July 6, 999  4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the execu	xecution date of the application is: July 5, 1999; July 9, 1999; July
A. Patent Application No(s):  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	B. Patent No(s):  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing  Signature	August 26, 1999 Date
	s including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	′es □ No
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)
	(Continued from Page 1)

2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Lust Antriebstechnik GmbH of Gewerbestrasse 5-9, Postfach 44, D-35633 Lahnau, Germany

 Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 1022181 v1

ASSIGNM Dr. Reto Schöb, Peter Jen	ÆNT ckel and Hans-Georg Reiter
WHEREAS,	hereinafter
eferred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new an	
pelow identified application for United States Letters Pater	
2000 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Magnetic bearing apparatus	
Filed: Serial No	
Executed on: <u>July 5, 1999; July 9,</u> 1999	9; July 6, 1999
1. Sulzer Electronics AG, WHEREAS. CH-8409 Winterthur	Hegifeldstrasse 30, Postfach 56
	bestrasse 5-9, Postfach 44, D-35633 Lahnau /
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	
application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be gr	
	AY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by A	
and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto	
all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said	
thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may bereaft	
interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully a	
by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not bee	
which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, o	ontinuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion,
reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	mental and the second of the s
	will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's
expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of	
acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including a	
and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and	
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inver	ntion and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said
Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have sign	ed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
Reto Scholo	5.7.93
Dr. Reto Schölb	Date:
the fine of	04.07.89
Peter Jenckel	Date:
there yeary to her	6. 7. 77
Hans-Georg Reiter	Date:

Date:

Assignfa.wp